STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-165-21.659-0000

| 200 Colorado Derby Building | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------|--|--|
| Wichita, Kansas 67 | '202 | | | LEASE N | NAME Leglei | ter | | |
| • | TYPE OR PRINT | | | WELL NO | WELL NUMBER1 | | | |
| NOTICE: Fill out <u>completely</u> and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. | | | | 4080 Ft. from S Section Line | | | | |
| | 0 | ITTICO WITHI | n 30 days. | 2310 | Ft. from E | Section Line | | |
| LEASE OPERATOR DEC | CAB Company | <u> </u> | | | | . 19 (£16+(W) | | |
| ADDRESS P. O. Box 609, Hays, Kansas 67601 | | | | | Rush | - | | |
| PHONE#(913) -625-408 | 36OPERATORS | LICENSE NO. | _30347 | Date We | il Completed | 7/28/94 | | |
| Character of Well D&A | | | | | g Commenced | | | |
| (Oli, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) | | | | | g Completed | 7/28/94 | | |
| The plugging propos | al was approved | on | ²⁸ /94 | | | | | |
| by | Stove Disifer | | | | | gent's Name). | | |
| Is ACO-1 filed? N | lolf not, | is well log | attached?_ | Yes | | - | | |
| Producing Formation | | | | | | | | |
| Show depth and thick | | | | | | | | |
| OIL, GAS OR WATER F | RECORDS | <u> </u> | | ASING RECO | RD | | | |
| Formation (| Content | From To | Size | Put in | Pulled out | | | |
| | | _ | | | | | | |
| | | | 8-5/8" | 244' | -0- | | | |
| | | - | | | | | | |
| Describe in detail to placed and the method were used, state to | nod or methods us | sed in Intro f same and | ducing it i depth plac ud laden fl | nto the ho ed, from_ uid 3900'- t @ 1350' | le. If cemen feet to 1350' 10 sks 15 sks | | | |
| (If addit | tional descriptio | on is necess | O sks cemen | t @ 250' | form) | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Plugging Con | | | | | License No | 750 | | |
| AddressP.O.Box | | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF PARTY RESPON | ISIBLE FOR PLUGG | ING FEES: | DECAB Comp | any | | | | |
| STATE OF KANSAS | S co | OUNTY OF | RUSSELL | | _, \$5. | | | |
| above-described well statements, and ma the same are true an | , being first du tters herein con | ntained and | oath, says the log of (Signature | : That I hat the above of B. Bra | ave knowledge described wal | 1 as fixed to | | |
| SUB | SCRIBED AND SWOR | RN TO before | = | | | ,19 94 | | |
| | | | 41.1 | 10 | 2 11 ' | | | |
| GLENDA R. T | | | Glenda R. T. | iffin, Nota | iry duylic | | | |
| SIAIE OF KA | | es: <u>2-6-96</u> | | | | | | |
| MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6 | 2 7 G | | | | | Form CP-4 | | |

Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

15.165-21659-0000

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

A Division of N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: DECAB Company

P. O. Box 609

Hays, Kansas 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Legleiter

WELL #1

LOCATION: Approx. SW NW NE Section 8-17S-19W Rush County, Kansas

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3900'

COMMENCED: 7/22/94

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 244' w/130 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2106' K.B.

COMPLETED: 7/28/94

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

| Dakota Sand | 440' | Shale & Lime | 2135' |
|--------------|-------|--------------|--------|
| Shale | 600' | Lime & Shale | 2436' |
| Cedar Hills | 715' | Shale & Lime | 3450' |
| Shale | 1000' | Lime & Shale | 3528' |
| Anhydrite | 1315' | Lime | 3785 • |
| Shale | 1348' | Conglomerate | 3876' |
| Lime & Shale | 1768' | R.T.D. | 3900' |

STATE OF KANSAS)

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 28, 1994.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

Zia.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96

AUG 0 1 1994

CONSERVATION DIVISION

بالإذر